Affiliation No.: 2132619 School Code: 70567

DIVYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

(Affiliated to C.B.S.E. New Delhi)
Jungle Sikari, Bypass Chowk, Khorabar — Gorakhpur, (U.P.)

School Academic Calendar

2024-2025

April - New Session Begins April 02, 2024, Tuesday

- Allotment of House to New Students April 12, 2024, Friday

- English cursive Writing and Hindi Sulekh (I-VilI) April 20, 2024, Saturday
May - English Recitation (I-V) May 04, 2024, Saturday

- English Essay Competition (VI-X) May 04, 2024, Saturday

- PTI(I-X) May 15 -20 2024, Wed to Mon

- PTM May 25, 2024,Saturday

- Summer Holiday May 26 to June 19 2024,Sun - Wed.
June - Re-open (VI onward) June 20, 2024, Thursday

- Re-open (Nur. To V) June 26,2024, Wednesday
July - Cursive Writing Com. (I-V) July 13, 2024, Saturday
Aug. - Independence Day Celebration Aug 15, 2024, Thursday

- Rakhi Competion (IV onword) Aug 17, 2024,Saturday

- Fancy Dress Com. (Nur.- 1ll) Aug 24, 2024, Saturday
Sep - Teacher’s Day Celebration Sep 05, 2024, Thursday

- Spell Bee (I-VIII) Sep 09, 2024,Monday

- Half Yearly Examination(I-X) Sep 18, 2024,Wednesday

- PTM Oct 05, 2024, Saturday
Oct. - Dussehra Oct 11-13 2024,Fri - Sun

- Inter House Rangoli Competition Oct 29, 2024,Tuesday
Nov. - Sports Meet and Prize Distribution Nov 05-14, 2024,Tue- Thu.

- Science Exhibition Nov 26, 2024,Tuesday
Dec. - PTII(I-IX), Pre Board | Dec 14-19, 2024,Sat — Wed.

- PTM Dec 24, 2024,Tuesday
Jan. - Educational Tour Jan 02-10, 2025, Thu-Fri.

-  Pre-Board Il Jan 20 -30, 2025,Mon- Thur.

- Republic Day Celebration Jan 26, 2025,Sunday
Feb. - Annual Exam Feb 26 to 12 Mar, 2025,Wed- Wed.
March - Result Declaration March 22, 2025,Saturday
Note:-

1. The date of educational tour can be change it is depend on weather.
2. All Functions and activity from December 31, 2024 to January 31, 2025 will be depend
on weather and DM order.



